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RP Safety Rally

RP is focused on safety!

Rosborough Partners hosted our annual Safety Rally in April to reinforce the
importance of safe work practices across our entire team. The training covered proper
procedures for ensuring safety at client sites, while traveling, and within the yard itself.
This commitment to safety helps us minimize the risk of property damage and personal
injury, allowing us to focus on providing exceptional service to our clients.

Leading the charge on this annual tradition is Steve Bartlett, our dedicated Safety
Manager. With the invaluable support of our incredible staff, Steve ensures every team
member receives comprehensive training. This training covers the safe operation of
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power equipment, proper handling of plant materials and garden tools, and the safe
operation of trucks and other motor vehicles.

This commitment to safety helps us minimize the risk of property damage and personal
injury, allowing us to focus on providing exceptional service to our clients.

Want to see our team in safety training action? Take a
peek at the video: RP Safety Rally Video

Cicada update

Depending on your location, some client sites might be seeing a surge of cicadas
emerging from the ground. The number of discarded shells can vary greatly. If your site
requires additional cleanup due to excessive remnants, don't hesitate to contact us –
we're happy to help!

Follow us on Facebook for pertinent landscape information: RP Facebook

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7XI4ycNsbJY
https://www.facebook.com/RosboroughPartners


Garden Stewardship
This week, in addition to regularly scheduled
maintenance services, our team will be focused
on the following:

Perennial care

Plant Health Care
Our team will be performing the following
services this week as weather permits:

Rose care
Organic turf fertilizer
Weed control
Boxwood fungicide
Bore prevention
Chinch prevention
Animal repellent
Slug control

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Designer, Client Steward, or PHC Technician directly with any questions or
requests for service. Or contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Marty: 224/471-7904 / wmarty@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Hailer: 847/732-1927 / bhailer@rosboroughpartners.com

Don Johnson: 847/322-8947 / djohnson@rosboroughpartners.com
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Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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